Docusign Envelope ID: 871DD29C-D654-46EF-806D-EF7DDA723DC7

ﬁ
Cabinet Office

C19SFOU1223-1 Contract Variation



Docusign Envelope ID: 871DD29C-D654-46EF-806D-EF7DDA723DC7

VARIATION FORM
No of Order Form being varied:
Contract Reference: C19SFOU1223
Variation Form No: 1
BETWEEN:
UK Covid-19 Public Inquiry c/o
Cabinet Office ("the Customer™)
AND

Oxford University Innovation Limited ("the Supplier")

1. This Contract is varied as follows and shall take effect on the date signed by both Parties:
a. Para 1 of the Order Form Section 19 ‘Key Staff’ is amended to :

“The Supplier will subcontract the Services under this Agreement to the
University of Oxford, including the Nuffield Department of Orthopaedics,
Rheumatology and Musculoskeletal Sciences and Nuffield Department of
Medicine, (“Subcontractor’). The Supplier will arrange for the Services to be

porformed personally -y
e

b. Annex 2 — Specification is amended to include:

“Authorship of an expert report to the UK Covid-19 Inquiry by || R
I < amining the role of therapedutics in the UK pandemic
response. The report is to be completed by January 14th 2025

c. Annex 3- Charges is amended to include:

The value of the expert report to the UK Covid-19 Inquiry b

Il i/ be a maximum of £8,750 | G v ich will fall
under the existing maximum total value of this Contract stated in this Annex
3”.

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in this
Contract.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, including the maximum total value of this
Contract stated in this Annex 3, remain unchanged.

REDACTED UNDER FOIA SECTION 40 - PERSONAL INFORMATION &
SECTION 43 - COMMERCIAL INTEREST



Docusign Envelope ID: 871DD29C-D654-46EF-806D-EF7DDA723DC7

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Customer

Signature
Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature
Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address

REDACTED UNDER SECTION 40 - PERSONAL INFORMATION

C19SFOU1223-1 Contract Variation © Crown Copyright 2016





